
Resolution No. 2024-____ Page 1 
 
  

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-___ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS  

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 4 

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR SEWER RATE 

STRUCTURE ANALYSIS WITH NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE GROUP (NBS) 

IN THE AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $37,192.50 

 

WHEREAS, the Professional Services Agreement was executed with NBS, who was the 

consultant that provides the services to the City of Los Altos for the project; and 

 

WHEREAS, the project, which consists of Sewer Rate Structure Analysis, Administration 

of Proposition 218 Process for FY 2024-28, and Annual Administration of the City of Los 

Altos’ Sewer Service Charge for FY 2025-26; and 

 

WHEREAS, the project is categorically exempt from review under the California 

Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15061(b)(3) 

(Common Sense Exemption), 15273 (Rates, Tolls, Fares, and Charges), and 15306 

(Information Collection). 

 

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the Sewer Fund. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos 

hereby:  

 

1. Authorizes approval of Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement Between the City of 

Los Altos and NBS Government Finance Group. for the Sewer Rate Structure 

Analysis, Administration of Proposition 218 Process for FY 2024-28, and Annual 

Administration of the City of Los Altos’ Sewer Service Charge for FY 2025-26. 

 

2. Authorizes the City Manager to execute amendments for two (2) additional years. 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed 

and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 10th 

day of December, 2024 by the following vote: 

 

AYES:   

NOES:   

ABSENT:  

ABSTAIN:  

 

  

 

       ___________________________ 

 Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR 

 



Resolution No. 2024-____ Page 2 
 
  

Attest: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Melissa Thurman, MMC,  

CITY CLERK 


